)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 19, 2024, 12:52:47 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*0418 (Rat #0066, Act #0285 of 1985) General Bill, By Matthews and M.B. Williams

A Bill to amend Act 245 of 1983, relating to budgets of school districts in Orangeburg County, so as to extend the provisions
of the Act to include the school year 1985-86 and to require a referendum before a millage increase of more than five mills may
be made in any district.

03/26/85
04/02/85
04/03/85
04/04/85
04/08/85
04/09/85
04/24/85
04/29/85
04/29/85
04/29/85
05/14/85

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-1012
Read second time SJ-1253

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1266

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2099
Read second time HJ-2142

Read third time and enrolled HJ-2184

Ratified R 66

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/29/85

Act No. 285

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



