May 19, 2024, 12:52:47 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*0418 (Rat #0066, Act #0285 of 1985) General Bill, By Matthews and M.B. Williams

A Bill to amend Act 245 of 1983, relating to budgets of school districts in Orangeburg County, so as to extend the provisions of the Act to include the school year 1985-86 and to require a referendum before a millage increase of more than five mills may be made in any district.

03/26/85	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-1012
04/02/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-1253
04/03/85	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1266
04/04/85	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2099
04/08/85	House	Read second time HJ-2142
04/09/85	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-2184
04/24/85		Ratified R 66
04/29/85		Signed By Governor
04/29/85		Effective date 04/29/85
04/29/85		Act No. 285
05/14/85		Copies available